Publications

Current Outbreak Details

This page is to provide you with a current update on the COVID outbreak situation.

DEAR RESIDENTS, RELATIVES AND ILU RESIDENTS

Following from the communication circulated yesterday on Sunday the 7th of January 2024. We have a further update to provide on the outbreak.

Following routine testing of a symptomatic Resident on Sunday the 7th of January, we have a further positive case in Ken Stewart.

We can now confirm that a staff member has tested positive following a shift on Peter Top East on Sunday the 7th of January.

Residents that reside in the following areas are now deemed as close contacts:
  • Peter Top West
  • Peter Top East
  • Ken Stewart
  • Lord Fraser
  • Murphy
Any visitors to these locations are recommended to limit visits where possible.

To limit the risk to all in our community, masks are now mandatory and daily Rapid Antigen Testing is now in place for all staff and visitors, effective from today.

Family members of any Resident who tests positive will be contacted via phone call, not SMS.

If you have any queries, please email covid@qvcare.com.au.

Thank you for your ongoing support and understanding as we continue to rise to the challenges of living with COVID.

Kind regards,

Kelly Moore
Director of Care